Re: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST

Subject: Re: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST

From: Marina Brown <catskillmarina@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 17 Apr 2023 17:12:44 -0400

To: Joseph Dempsey <jdempsey@burlingtonvt.gov>

X-Mozilla-Status: 0001

X-Mozilla-Status2: 00800000

Message-ID: <4fbcf27b-52fd-d2af-4266-cb76be6ad0fd@gmail.com>

MIME-Version: 1.0

User-Agent: Mozilla/5.0 (X11; Linux x86_64; rv:102.0) Gecko/20100101 Thunderbird/102.10.0
Content-Language: en-US

References: <57b87d9e-42db-d503-520c¢-69f22d2b10e3@gmail.com>
<DM6PRO9MB49352FCOE8264151516AECB1AB999@DM6PRO9MB4935.namprd09.prod.outlook.com>
<db5357c0-4bb8-538b-8252-e09ad961ef8d@gmail.com>
<BLAPRO9MB67083DCF4A4437AEED6C04C1AD9C9@BLAPRO9MB6708.namprd09.prod.outlook.com>
In-Reply-To: <BLAPRO9MB67083DCF4A4437AEED6C04C1AD9C9@BLAPRO9MB6708.namprd09.prod.outlook.com>
Content-Type: text/plain; charset=UTF-8; format=flowed

Content-Transfer-Encoding: 8bit

On 4/17/23 10:24, Joseph Dempsey wrote:
Thank you for your quick response.

I would like to appeal the redactions of recipients and recipient email addresses and inquire as to the reason for the redactions.

Best

- Marina Brown

Good morning,

Please find attached the City's formal letter response to your public records request. Please also find attached the records responsive to your request. The
attached spreadsheets are also responsive. For your information, the email search terms for this request were "LGB Alliance" and "BTV Alliance". Let me know
if you have any questions or further requests

Sincerely,

Joseph Dempsey

Public Information Officer

City Attorney's Office

The City of Burlington, Vermont
jdempsey@burlingtonvt.gov

Please note that this communication and any response to it will be maintained as a public record and may be subject to disclosure under the Vermont Public
Records Act.

————— Original Message-----
From: Marina Brown <catskillmarina@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, April 14, 2023 5:22 PM

Cc: Mayor's Office <mayor@burlingtonvt.gov>
Subject: Re: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST

[Some people who received this message don't often get email from catskillmarina@gmail.com. Learn why this is important at https://aka.ms
/LearnAboutSenderIdentification ]

[ WARNING ]: This email was sent from someone outside of the City of Burlington

On 4/14/23 10:28, Erin Stoetzner wrote:

Good morning Marina,

I am forwarding your public records request to Joseph Dempsey, our Public Information Officer, who handles the City's public records requests.

Dear Erin:
Thank you for your diligence.

- Marina Brown

Best,
Erin Stoetzner

Erin Stoetzner

Administrative Coordinator & Scheduler Office of Mayor Miro Weinberger
City Hall | 149 Church Street Burlington, VT 05401

802.865.7272

Pronouns: she/her

Sign up to receive Mayor's Office newsletters Follow the Mayor’s
0ffice on Facebook

----- Original Message-----
From: Marina Brown <catskillmarina@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, April 14, 2023 12:17 AM

Subject: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST
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Re: PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST

[You don't often get email from catskillmarina@gmail.com. Learn why
this is important at https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification ]

[ WARNING ]: This email was sent from someone outside of the City of Burlington.

Dear Mayor Miro Weinberger:

Under the Vermont Public Records Law, A§315 et seq., I am requesting an opportunity to inspect or obtain copies of any correspondence with or regarding the
LGB Alliance or the BTV Resistance.

I would strongly prefer that these records be provided in digital format or be posted on your transparency page for the public to view directly.

If there are any fees for searching or copying these records, please inform me if the cost will exceed $20. However, I would also like to request a waiver of
all fees in that the disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest and will contribute significantly to the publics understanding of the
School employment policies and policies for the prevention of contagious diseases. I am a citizen journalist who is gathering this information in the public
interest This information is not being sought for commercial purposes however it may be shared with commercial media.

The law requires a response to this request within 2 days, or within 10 days for extraordinary circumstances. If you expect a significant delay in fulfilling
this request, please contact me with information about when I might expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records. If you deny any or all of
this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available
to me under the law. Thank you for considering my request.

Sincerely,
Marina Brown for VTLeaks

Marina Brown

Please note that this communication and any response to it will be maintained as a public record and may be subject to disclosure under the Vermont Public
Records Act.

Marina Brown

An open group means anybody can join, and be openly roasted when they open their mouth and garbage comes out.

FaRied Munarsyah

Marina Brown

An open group means anybody can join, and be openly roasted when they open their mouth and garbage comes out.

FaRied Munarsyah
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